December 13, 1991

Mr. James J. Judge Boston Edison Executive Offices 800 Boylston Street P.O. Box 368 Boston, Massachusetts 02199

Dear Mr. Judge:

49. 4

We have reviewed the financial information submitted for 1992 in your letter of December 2, 1991, and conclude that it satisfies the requirements of Section 140.21 of 10 CFR Part 140 that each licensee maintain an approved guarantee of payment of deferred premiums for each operating reactor over 100 Mw(e) that it owns in whole or in part.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Darrel Nash

Darrel A. Nash, Section Chief Policy Development and Financial Evaluation Section Policy Development and Technical Support Branch Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

DISTRIBUTION: [Letter to Judge] CENTRAL FILE PTSB RDG. NRCPDR LPDR IDINITZ DNASH REATON PTSB:PMAS IDINITZ:po DNASH

12/13/91

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

50-471 50-472

9112230212 911213 PDR ADDCK 05000471 I PDR

12/ 1/91



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20655

December 13, 1991

Mr. James J. Judge Boston Edison Executive Offices 800 Boylston Street P.O. Box 368 Boston, Massachusetts 02199

Dear Mr. Judge:

We have reviewed the financial information submitted for 1992 in your letter of December 2, 1991, and conclude that it satisfies the requirements of Section 140.21 of 10 CFK Part 140 that each licensee maintain an approved guarantee of payment of deferred premiums for each operating reactor over 100 Mw(e) that it owns in whole or in part.

Sincerely,

and allach

Darrel A. Nash, Section Chief Policy Development and Financial Evaluation Section Policy Development and Technical Support Branch Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation